International Safety Standard Approvals
VDE0805/EN60950/IEC950 File No. 10401-3336-1094
Licence No. 6298 and 6299
UL1950 File No. E136005
CSA C22.2 No. 950 File No. LR41062C
BXA10 SERIES
Single and dual output
[ 2 YEAR WARRANTY ]

0.4
(10.2)
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (mm)
BOTTOM VIEW
+ Input
Input Return
C1
C2 C3
Ground Plane
BXA10
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL
OVP
REGULATION (Typ.) MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CURRENT CURRENT (1) EFFICIENCY LINE LOAD NUMBER (3)
9-18VDC 5.0V 2.0A 1.1A 81% 6.2VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12S05
9-18VDC 12.0V 0.83A 1.05A 84% 15VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12S12
9-18VDC 15.0V 0.67A 1.05A 85% 18VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12S15
9-18VDC ±5.0V ±1.0A 1.05A 81% 12VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12D05
9-18VDC ±12.0V ±0.416A 1.05A 86% 30VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12D12
9-18VDC ±15.0V ±0.333A 1.05A 86% 36VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-12D15
18-36VDC 12.0V 0.83A 0.51A 84% 15VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-24S12
18-36VDC 15.0V 0.67A 0.51A 84% 18VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-24S15
18-75VDC 5.0V 2.0A 0.26A 82% 6.8VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48S05
18-75VDC 12.0V 0.83A 0.25A 82% 15VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48S12W
36-75VDC 12.0V 0.83A 0.25A 85% 15VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48S12
36-75VDC 15.0V 0.67A 0.25A 85% 18VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48S15
18-75VDC ±5.0V ±1.0A 0.26A 82% 12VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48D05
18-75VDC ±12.0V ±0.416A 0.25A 84% 30VDC ±0.2% ±0.5% BXA10-48D12
18-75VDC ±15.0V ±0.333A 0.25A 84% 36VDC ±0.2% 0.5% BXA10-48D15
8 to 10 Watt
Wide input DC/DC converters
DC/DC CONVERTERS | 8-10W DC/DC
PAGE 2http://www.artesyn.com